Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: West Park Pedestrian Pathway Contract No.: 22-07-C Bid Opening: 10/6/2022 Award Date: 11/8/2022

Bidders 1 Bush Engineering, Inc., 518 N. Redington St. Handford, CA 2 Emmet Valley Construction, 9652 W. Kearney Blvd, Fresno, CA 93706 3 Terra West Construction Inc., 1030 Gethyburg Avenue, Suite 107, Cicovis, CA 93612 4 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636 5 American Paving Co., P.O. Box 27587, Fresno, CA 93729 Engineer's Estimate						Bush Engineering, Inc. Subcontractors Hanker Striping & Signage Safety Network PacWest Construction Company		Emmett Valley Construction Subcontractors Harker Striping and Signage Asphati Dike Construction, Inc DBA APCO Pac West Construction Company		Terra West Construction Inc. Subcontractors Safety Network Harker Inc. DBA Harker Striping & Signage Pac/West Construction Company		Avison Construction, Inc. Subcontractors PacWest Construction Harker Striping & Signage		American Paving Co. Subcontractors KRC Safety Co., Inc. Chrisp Company Pacwest Construction Company	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	4 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	(IN FIGURES) \$4.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$4.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$2,544.00	\$2.544.00	(IN FIGURES) \$5.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$5.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$2,400.00	(IN FIGURES) \$2,400.00	(IN FIGURES) \$5.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$5.000.00	(IN FIGURES) \$2.500.00	\$2,500.00
2	15,000	\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
3	2	EA	FLUCTUATIONS) CONSTRUCTION PROEJCT FUNDING SIGN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,722.00	\$3,444.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,815.00	\$53,815.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$82,000.10	\$82,000.10	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00
5	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	1	LS	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
7	500	\$	SWRCB NOTICE OF INTENT FILING FEE	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	1	LS	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$64,760.00	\$64,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
10	1	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	704	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - Final Pay Item	\$105.00	\$73,920.00	\$182.00	\$128,128.00	\$240.00	\$168,960.00	\$235.00	\$165,440.00	\$260.00	\$183,040.00	\$200.00	\$140,800.00
12	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,240.00	\$57,240.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	13	CY	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - Final Pay Item	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$380.00	\$4,940.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$287.00	\$3,731.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$465.00	\$6,045.00
14	582	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (1/2" GRADING)	\$120.00	\$69,840.00	\$143.00	\$83,226.00	\$220.00	\$128,040.00	\$210.00	\$122,220.00	\$177.00	\$103,014.00	\$171.70	\$99,929.40
15	201	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	\$50.00	\$10,050.00	\$49.00	\$9,849.00	\$60.00	\$12,060.00	\$30.00	\$6,030.00	\$50.00	\$10,050.00	\$31.00	\$6,231.00
16	105	SQYD	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$4,830.00	\$165.00	\$17,325.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$64.00	\$6,720.00
17	175	SQFT	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$31.00	\$5,425.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$31.00	\$5,425.00
18	7	EA	RELOCATE MAILBOX	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$889.00	\$6,223.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
19	19	EA	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$460.00	\$8,740.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$675.00	\$12,825.00
20	4	EA	ADJUST WATER VALVE LID TO GRADE	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$446.00	\$1,784.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00
21	2	EA	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$159.00	\$318.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
22	3	EA	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
23	17	EA	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$398.00	\$6,766.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$375.00	\$6,375.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
24	741	SQFT	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	\$4.00	\$2,964.00	\$8.00	\$5,928.00	\$8.50	\$6,298.50	\$7.50	\$5,557.50	\$10.00	\$7,410.00	\$5.00	\$3,705.00
25	2,547	LF	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (27B)	\$1.25	\$3,183.75	\$0.75	\$1,910.25	\$1.00	\$2,547.00	\$0.70	\$1,782.90	\$1.00	\$2,547.00	\$1.30	\$3,311.10
26	201	LF	PAINT DIKE (2-COAT)	\$1.25	\$251.25	\$3.00	\$603.00	\$3.50	\$703.50	\$3.00	\$603.00	\$4.00	\$804.00	\$3.00	\$603.00
27	533	SQFT	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	\$4.00	\$2,132.00	\$3.75	\$1,998.75	\$4.00	\$2,132.00	\$3.50	\$1,865.50	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$10.00	\$5,330.00
28	1	LS	FLASHING LED SIGN SYSTEM	\$165,700.00	\$165,700.00	\$166,422.00	\$166,422.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$157,021.00	\$157,021.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
29	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$44,264.10	\$44,264.10	\$47,235.00	\$47,235.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-29)				\$486,905.10		\$695,964.00		\$697,266.00		\$704,271.00		\$726,080.00		\$731,299.50	